MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP JOINT LAND USE BOARD

Resolution Number 2021-1-3

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mansfield Township Joint Land Use Board, of the County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that the following are designated as the official newspapers until December 31, 2021:

PRIMARY: Burlington County Times

SECONDARY: Trenton Times

MOTION: SECOND:

ROLL CALL:

AYES:

NAYS: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

CERTIFICATION

I, **Julia A. Baker-DiCamillo**, Secretary of the Mansfield Township Joint Land Use Board, do hereby CERTIFY that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Mansfield Township Land Use Board at a meeting held on January 19, 2021 at 6:00 PM.

JULIA A. BAKER-DICAMILLO

Secretary, Joint Land Use Board